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Senior Leadership Team 

Miss Blackhall Interim Headteacher/Teacher of English k.blackhall@hautlieu.sch.je 

    

Miss Jackson 
Deputy Headteacher/Deputy Safeguarding 
Lead/Teacher of MFL 

c.jackson@hautlieu.sch.je 

 
Miss 

 
Martin 

 
 
Interim Deputy Headteacher/Teacher of DT 
& Business 

 
r.martin@hautlieu.sch.je 

 

Mr Campbell Assistant Headteacher/Teacher of PE l.campbell@hautlieu.sch.je 

 

Miss Carroll 
Assistant Headteacher/Head of Business & 
Finance/Head of Faculty 

j.carroll@hautlieu.sch.je 

Miss Devine 
 
Assistant Headteacher/Teacher of 
Chemistry & Science 

l.devine@hautlieu.sch.je 

Mrs De Jesus-Oeillet 
 
Temporary Assistant Headteacher/Teacher 
of Spanish & French 

j.dejesusoeillet@hautlieu.sch.je 

 

Academic Heads of Year 

Mr Fowler Academic Head of Year 10/Teacher of PE m.fowler@hautlieu.sch.je 

Mrs De Gruchy 
 
Academic Head of Year 11/Coordinator of 
KS4 Business Studies 

 
l.degruchy@hautlieu.sch.je 
 

Mr Davies 
 
Academic Head of Year 12/Teacher of 
English 

h.davies@hautlieu.sch.je 

Mr Hutchings 
 
Academic Head of Year 13/Teacher of 
Chemistry 

m.hutchings@hautlieu.sch.je 

Miss Jardim 
 
Assistant Head of Year 12/Teacher of 
Psychology 

c.jardim@hautlieu.sch.je 
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Teaching Staff 

Mr Allen Teacher of Art r.allen@hautlieu.sch.je 

Mrs Barker 
 
Teacher of Maths/KS5 Coordinator of 
Maths 

j.barker@hautlieu.sch.je 

Dr Barker Teacher of Maths n.barker@hautlieu.sch.je 

Mrs Bedward 
 
Teacher of Science/ESS Coordinator/CAS 
Coordinator 

l.bedward@hautlieu.sch.je 

Mr Bowen-Price Teacher in Charge of Physics c.bowenprice@hautlieu.sch.je 

Mrs Bradbury 
 
Teacher of Maths/KS4 Coordinator of 
Maths 

m.bradbury@hautlieu.sch.je 

Mrs Campbell 
 
Teacher of Physical Education/IB 
Coordinator 

a.campbell@hautlieu.sch.je 

Mr Cole 
 
Head of Art/Teacher in Charge of 
Photography 

j.cole@hautlieu.sch.je 

Mr Constable Teacher in Charge of Economics  g.constable@hautlieu.sch.je 

Mr Davies Teacher of English h.davies@hautlieu.sch.je 

Mrs Evans Teacher of Chemistry & Science v.evans@hautlieu.sch.je 

Mr Fallon Head of Philosophy & Religious Education t.fallon@hautlieu.sch.je 

Mr Fitzpatrick Teacher of ICT & Computer Science a.fitzpatrick@hautlieu.sch.je 

Mr Forestiero Teacher of DEC! s.forestiero@hautlieu.sch.je 

Mr Grace Teacher of English d.grace@hautlieu.sch.je 

Mr Grogan Teacher of Mathematics j.grogan@hautlieu.sch.je 

Mrs Hale 
 
Head of Chemistry/Coordinator of KS4 
Science/Teacher of Science 

h.hale@hautlieu.sch.je 

Mr Harris Teacher of Music Technology j.harris@hautlieu.sch.je 

Mr Harvey 
 
Teacher of Physics & Science/Teacher in 
Charge of Astronomy  

j.harvey@hautlieu.sch.je 

Miss Heath 
 
Teacher of Business/Coordinator of 
Enterprise 

 
c.heath@hautlieu.sch.je 



 
Hautlieu School Staff Directory 2025/2026 

Miss Hearne 
 
Teacher of English/Lead Practitioner – 
Teaching & Learning 

s.hearne@hautlieu.sch.je 

Miss Holland Teacher of Science & Biology k.holland@hautlieu.sch.je 

Miss Jardim Teacher of Psychology c.jardim@hautlieu.sch.je 

Mr John Teacher of Maths/Attendance Manager d.john@hautlieu.sch.je 

Mr Jones Teacher of Drama m.jones@hautlieu.sch.je 

 
Miss 

 
Juyon 

 
Teacher of MFL 

 
c.juyon@hautlieu.sch.je 

Mrs Kelleher 
 
Head of MFL/Faculty Leader –  
MFL & Sport 

m.kelleher@hautlieu.sch.je 

Mrs Knight 
 
Teacher of English/Coordinator of  
KS5 English 

l.knight@hautlieu.sch.je 

Mrs Le Boutillier Teacher of Psychology  k.leboutillier@hautlieu.sch.je 

Ms Magowan 

 
 
Teacher of Media/Coordinator 
Film/Coordinator of Hautlieu News 
Publication 

l.magowan@hautlieu.sch.je 

 
Miss 

 
McCarthy 

 
Teacher of Psychology 

 
k.mccarthy@hautlieu.sch.je 

Dr McKinlay 
 
Teacher in charge of Media/Faculty Leader 
– Performance Technology 

m.mckinlay@hautlieu.sch.je 

Mr McSherry 
 
Teacher in Charge of Geography/Core 
Coordinator 

s.mcsherry@hautlieu.sch.je 

Mrs Mokrani Teacher of MFL/Co-ordinator of KS4 MFL n.mokrani@hautlieu.sch.je 

Mr Moss 
 
Teacher in Charge of Psychology/Faculty 
Leader – Psychology & DT 

a.moss@hautlieu.sch.je 

 
Miss 

 
Nelson 

 
Director of Sport/Teacher of PE 

 
m.nelson@hautlieu.sch.je 

 
Mrs 

 
O'Prey 

 
 
Head of Drama & Theatre/Staff Wellbeing 
Coordinator 

 
e.oprey@hautlieu.sch.je 

Mr Pattinson 
 
Head of Maths/Faculty Leader – Maths,  
ICT & Computing Lead 

p.pattinson@hautlieu.sch.je 

Mrs Perchard Teacher of History  h.perchard@hautlieu.sch.je 
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Mr Price Teacher of English/Faculty Leader: Careers s.price@hautlieu.sch.je 

Ms Priestley Teacher of Maths/SENCo o.priestley@hautlieu.sch.je 

Mrs Kalinauckas Teacher of MFL t.ramsden@hautlieu.sch.je 

Mr Roberts Teacher of History b.roberts@hautlieu.sch.je 

Mr Rodgers Head of History g.rodgers@hautlieu.sch.je 

Mr Selby Teacher in Charge of Design Technology n.selby@hautlieu.sch.je 

Mr Shea Director of ICT & Computer Science a.shea@hautlieu.sch.je 

Miss Sinfield 
 
Coordinator of Music / Coordinator of 
Gifted & Talented Programme 

r.sinfield@hautlieu.sch.je 

Mrs Smith 
 
Head of English/Faculty Leader – English, 
Performing Arts & Philosophy 

ma.smith@hautlieu.sch.je 

 
Mrs 

 
Smith 

 
Teacher of Science & Biology 

 
mc.smith@hautlieu.sch.je 

Miss Sones 
 
Teacher of English/KS4 Coordinator of 
English/TOK Coordinator 

s.sones@hautlieu.sch.je 

Mr Swanwick Faculty Leader – Science d.swanwick@hautlieu.sch.je 

Miss Syvret Teacher of Art & Photography l.syvret@hautlieu.sch.je 

Miss Tait-Rennalls Teacher of Psychology l.trennalls@hautlieu.sch.je 

Mr Tarrant Teacher of Physics & Science j.tarrant@hautlieu.sch.je 

Mr Toft Teacher of Photography m.toft@hautlieu.sch.je 

Miss Vincent Teacher of Maths  s.vincent@hautlieu.sch.je 

Mr Wallace-Sims 
 
Teacher of Philosophy/Faculty Leader: 
SMSCD 

p.wallacesims@hautlieu.sch.je 

Mr Walker Teacher of Business g.walker@hautlieu.sch.je 

Ms Wang Teacher of Mandarin j.wang@hautlieu.sch.je 

Mrs Wharmby Teacher of Science & Biology s.wharmby@hautlieu.sch.je 

 
Miss 

 
Williams 

 
Teacher of MFL/Multi-Lingual Learner Lead 

 
e.williams@hautlieu.sch.je 

 
Mrs 

 
Wilson 

 
Teacher of Business 

 
a.wilson@hautlieu.sch.je 
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Teaching and Language Assistants 

Miss Cooper Lead Teaching Assistant s.cooper@hautlieu.sch.je 

Mrs Harvey Senior Teaching Assistant r.harvey@hautlieu.sch.je 

Ms Taylor Spanish Language Assistant m.taylor@hautlieu.sch.je 

Mrs Kingham Lead Teaching Assistant h.kingham@hautlieu.sch.je 

Mrs Martins Lead Teaching Assistant a.martins@hautlieu.sch.je 

Miss Mille Language Assistant m.mille@hautlieu.sch.je 

Miss Nalichowska Polish Language Assistant d.nalichowska@hautlieu.sch.je 
 
Mrs Reakes Language Assistant i.reakes@hautlieu.sch.je 

Miss Thomson Teaching Assistant k.thomson@hautlieu.sch.je 

Mrs Weber Italian Language Assistant p.weber@hautlieu.sch.je 

Mrs West Lead Teaching Assistant t.west@hautlieu.sch.je 
 

Non-Teaching Staff 

Mr Bailey Data Manager j.bailey@hautlieu.sch.je 

Miss Barton Manager of Administration Services s.barton@hautlieu.sch.je 

Mr Bourgoise Technical ICT Manager l.bourgoise@hautlieu.sch.je 

Mr Camacho Caretaker h.camacho@hautlieu.sch.je 

Mr Carlyon Caretaker s.carlyon@hautlieu.sch.je 

Mr Connor Senior Lab Technician g.connor@hautlieu.sch.je 

Mrs Cornwall School Counsellor j.cornwall@hautlieu.sch.je 

Mr Denize Caretaker p.denize@hautlieu.sch.je 

Miss De Viveiros Cleaner p.viveiros@hautlieu.sch.je 

Mr Diggle Caretaker d.diggle@hautlieu.sch.je 

 
Miss 

 
Ellis 

 
Administrator – Attendance & SEN 

 
s.ellis@hautlieu.sch.je 

mailto:m.taylor@hautlieu.sch.je
mailto:i.reakes@hautlieu.sch.je
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Mrs Farrow Exams Officer c.farrow@hautlieu.sch.je 

Mrs Fromage Admissions Administrator j.fromage@hautlieu.sch.je 

Mr Good Senior Lab Technician c.good@hautlieu.sch.je 

Mrs Gouge Finance Manager m.gouge@hautlieu.sch.je 

Mr Hansford Caretaker n.hansford@hautlieu.sch.je 

Mr Harris DT Technician k.harris@hautlieu.sch.je 

Mr Harvey ICT & Media Technician s.harvey@hautlieu.sch.je 

Mrs Kedge 
 
Student Support Lead & Positive Mental 
Health & Wellbeing Manager 

l.kedge@hautlieu.sch.je 

Mrs Kelly Designated Safeguarding Lead n.kelly@hautlieu.sch.je 

Mrs Le Breton-Glover Operations Administrator s.lebretonglover@hautlieu.sch.je 

Mrs Mallet SEND Specialist Assessor s.mallet@hautlieu.sch.je 

Mrs Mason Education Welfare Officer e.mason@hautlieu.sch.je 

Mr Newton 
 
Resources Assistant for Art & 
Photography  

l.newton@hautlieu.sch.je 

Mr Payne Site Manager j.payne@hautlieu.sch.je 

Mrs Sim Finance Assistant d.sim@hautlieu.sch.je 

Miss Stoddart Attendance & Education Welfare Officer j.milner@hautlieu.sch.je 

Mr Winder Technical ICT Manager d.winder@hautlieu.sch.je 

Mrs Wood LRC & Academic Support Administrator s.wood@hautlieu.sch.je 

Mrs Woodward Business Manager d.woodward@hautlieu.sch.je 

 


